Properties of three layer particleboard
From Gliricidia sepium

By:

NORZARIZA BT IDRAIS

Final project submitted in partial fulfillment for the
DIPLOMA IN WOOD INDUSTRY
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA
KAMPUS PAHANG

APRIL 2006



ACKNOWLEDGMENT

First, I would like to thank almighty ALLAH for blessing lading to be success
of this final project.

I also would like to thank you very much to my lovely advisor Mr. Ahmad
Fauzi Bin Ahmad for the taught and advice and all kindness you have showed. Beside
that, thanks a lot also to my lecturer Prof Dr Jamaludin Bin Kasim and to all the staff
at the factory because helping me when I was in problem.

Also thanks to my lovely family who give me strength to keep up with the
study and encourage me to make this project until finally.

Finally, thanks to all my friends because give me support and always standing
behind me when I was in problem especially my thesis partner Noraini Bt
Ibrahim@Ghazali. Thanks again to other individuals who has involved directly or

indirectly with this project paper.

THANKS A LOT..............



TABLE OF CONTENT

APPROVAL SHEET
DEDICATION
ACKNOWLEDGMENT
LIST OF TABLE

LIST OF FIGURE
ABSTRACT
ABSTRAK

CHAPTER I
1.0 INTRODUCTION
1.1 Objective

CHAPTER 1T

2.0 LITERITURE REVIEW
2.1 Gliricidia Sepium

2.1.:1 Uses
22 PARTICLEBOARD

221 History
CHAPTER 111

3.0 MATERIAL AND METHOD
3.1 Material Preparation
3.2  Methodology

3.2.1 Raw Material Preparation
323 Debarking

323 Chipping

324 Screening

3235 Drying

Pages

ii
iii
iv

vi
vii

wn &

10
10
10
11
11



3.2.6 Blending

32.7 Mat Forming
3.2.8 Pre Press
3.2.9 Hot Press

3.2.10 Trimming
3.2.11 Testing

3.3  Method of testing
3.3.1 Bending testing (MOE & MOR)
3.3.2 Internal Bonding
3.3.3 Thickness Swelling
CHAPTER IV
4.0 RESULT & DISCUSSION
4.1  Discussion of testing
4.1.1 Water Absorption
4.1.2 Thickness Swelling
4.1.3 Internal Bonding
4.2  Bulk Density
4.3  Effect particle size on board strength
CHAPTER YV
5.0  Conclusion and Recommendation
REFERENCES
APPENDICES
VITA

11
12
12
12
13
14

14
15
16

18
20
22
24
25

27

28

29-44

45



PROPERTIES OF THREE LAYER PARTICLEBOARD
FROM Gliricidia sepium

BY:
NORZARIZA BT IDRAIS

APRIL 2006

ABSTRACT

In this study, two percentage of resin urea formaldehyde that are 10% for core and
12% for face and back. The resin will be mixed with the Gliricidia sepium wood
particles. This mixed will be made a board that called particleboard after been cured
by heat and pressure. All the properties of this board will be determined by several
types of test. But for bending testing are not showing the result because have small
mistaken when during the bending testing. The result for bending testing are not
showing at this project but for thickness swelling and water absorption are failed but

for internal bonding still achieve the standard.

vi





