Properties of three layer particleboard From Gliricidia sepium

By:

NORZARIZA BT IDRAIS

Final project submitted in partial fulfillment for the DIPLOMA IN WOOD INDUSTRY UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA KAMPUS PAHANG

APRIL 2006

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

First, I would like to thank almighty ALLAH for blessing lading to be success of this final project.

I also would like to thank you very much to my lovely advisor Mr. Ahmad Fauzi Bin Ahmad for the taught and advice and all kindness you have showed. Beside that, thanks a lot also to my lecturer Prof Dr Jamaludin Bin Kasim and to all the staff at the factory because helping me when I was in problem.

Also thanks to my lovely family who give me strength to keep up with the study and encourage me to make this project until finally.

Finally, thanks to all my friends because give me support and always standing behind me when I was in problem especially my thesis partner Noraini Bt Ibrahim@Ghazali. Thanks again to other individuals who has involved directly or indirectly with this project paper.

THANKS A LOT.....

TABLE OF CONTENT

		Pages
APPROVAL SHEET DEDICATION ACKNOWLEDGMENT LIST OF TABLE LIST OF FIGURE ABSTRACT ABSTRAK		
CHA	APTER I	
1.0	INTRODUCTION 1.1 Objective	1 3
CHA	APTER II	
2.0	LITERITURE REVIEW 2.1 Gliricidia Sepium 2.1.1 Uses	4 5
2.2	PARTICLEBOARD 2.2.1 History	7
CHA	APTER III	
3.0	MATERIAL AND METHOD 3.1 Material Preparation 3.2 Methodology 3.2.1 Raw Material Preparation 3.2.2 Debarking 3.2.3 Chipping	8 9 10 10
	3.2.4 Screening 3.2.5 Drying	11 11

	3.2.6	Blending	11	
	3.2.7		12	
	3.2.8	Pre Press	12	
	3.2.9	Hot Press	12	
	3.2.1	0 Trimming	13	
	3.2.1	1 Testing	14	
3.3	Method of testing			
		Bending testing (MOE & MOR)	14	
		Internal Bonding	15	
	3.3.3	Thickness Swelling	16	
СНА	PTER IV	V		
4.0	RESULT & DISCUSSION			
		Discussion of testing		
	4.1.1	S .	18	
	4.1.2	2 Thickness Swelling	20	
	4.1.3	Internal Bonding	22	
	4.2	Bulk Density	24	
	4.3	Effect particle size on board strength	25	
CHA	PTER V			
5.0	Conclu	sion and Recommendation	27	
REFE	28			
APPENDICES			29-44	
VITA			45	

PROPERTIES OF THREE LAYER PARTICLEBOARD FROM Gliricidia sepium

BY:

NORZARIZA BT IDRAIS

APRIL 2006

ABSTRACT

In this study, two percentage of resin urea formaldehyde that are 10% for core and 12% for face and back. The resin will be mixed with the *Gliricidia sepium* wood particles. This mixed will be made a board that called particleboard after been cured by heat and pressure. All the properties of this board will be determined by several types of test. But for bending testing are not showing the result because have small mistaken when during the bending testing. The result for bending testing are not showing at this project but for thickness swelling and water absorption are failed but for internal bonding still achieve the standard.